PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5103244

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| ALEKSANDER MAGI | 08/08/2018 |
| JOSHUA L. ZUNIGA | 08/20/2018 |
| DAVID W. BROWNING | 08/08/2018 |
| RAJIVA K. SARRAJU | 08/21/2018 |
| GUY THERIEN | 08/08/2018 |
| AUDREY C. YOUNKIN | 08/14/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INTEL CORPORATION |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2200 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD |
| City: | SANTA CLARA |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 95054 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|--------------|
| PCT Number: | US2015000434 |
| Application Number: | 15388894 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)683-6783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-683-9317

Email: nceron@jordaniplaw.com JORDAN IP LAW, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

12501 PROSPERITY DRIVE, SUITE 401 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20904

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P89539US |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | B. DELANO JORDAN |
| SIGNATURE: | /B. Delano Jordan/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/22/2018 |

Total Attachments: 12 source=P89539US_1375_Assignment#page1.tif source=P89539US_1375_Assignment#page2.tif source=P89539US_1375_Assignment#page3.tif source=P89539US_1375_Assignment#page4.tif source=P89539US_1375_Assignment#page5.tif source=P89539US_1375_Assignment#page6.tif source=P89539US_1375_Assignment#page7.tif source=P89539US_1375_Assignment#page8.tif source=P89539US_1375_Assignment#page9.tif source=P89539US_1375_Assignment#page10.tif source=P89539US_1375_Assignment#page11.tif source=P89539US_1375_Assignment#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Magi, Aleksander; Zuniga, Joshua L.; Browning, David W.; Sarraju, Rajiva K.; Therien, Guy M.; Younkin, Audrey C.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

FLEXIBLE DISPLAY SENSING

| designated lines below, the filing date and ap | y baving appropriate oplication number of | authority from the assignee to insert on th said application when known.) | 189 |
|--|--|--|-----|
| which was filed on | December 24, 2015 | as | |
| International COUNTRY or International Office | Application Number | PCT/ US2015/000434 a | md |

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and

Page 1 of 2

the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mort gage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Music | 8/8/18 |
|-------------------|-------------|
| Aleksander Magi | Date signed |
| | |
| Joshua L. Zuniga | Date signed |
| David W. Browning | Date signed |
| Rajiva K. Sarraju | Date signed |
| Guy Therien | Date signed |
| Audrey C. Younkin | Date signed |

ASSIGNMENT

in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the majoral good investors:

Magi, Aleksander; Zuniga, Joshua L.; Browning, David W.; Sarraju, Rajiva K.; Therien, Guy M.; Younkin, Audrey C.

Name of the second probability for

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clars, Callibrate, 95054 USA ("Assigner"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and uterest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

FLEXIBLE DISPLAY SENSING

| which was filed on Perember 24, 2015 as | |
|---|-----|
| | |
| International Application Number <u>PCT/ US2015/000434</u> COUNTRY or International Officer | and |

which has been executed by the andersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be field in the United States and all other countries and international filling offices on any of said inventions and improvements, and in and to all original and research patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filling offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said applications: as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design within model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and managed place applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assigned may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its cost mane; and that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assigned, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out to good both the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements, execute all rightful outlist assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, communicate to said Assignme, its successors, assignment and improvements and engages and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and

1 W (

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, its said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and

coverant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgages, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Aleksander Magi | Date signed |
|-------------------|-------------|
| Joshua L. Züniga | Date signed |
| David W. Browning | Date signed |
| Rajiva K. Sarraju | Date signed |
| Guy Therien | Date signed |
| Audrey C. Younkin | Date signed |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Magi, Aleksander; Zuniga, Joshua L.; Browning, David W.; Sarraju, Rajiva K.; Therien, Guy M.; Younkin, Audrey C.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

FLEXIBLE DISPLAY SENSING

| (I hereby authorize and | i request any | attorney having | g appropriate | authority fr | om the assign | ee to insert | on the |
|-------------------------|----------------|-------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|--------|
| designated lines below, | the filing dat | e and application | n number of | said applica | tion when kno | iwa.) | |

| which was filed on | December 24, 2015 | | |
|---|--------------------|--------------------|-----|
| International COUNTRY or International Office | Application Number | PCT/ US2015/600434 | and |

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below.

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignce, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Aleksander Magi | Date signed |
|-------------------|-------------|
| Joshua L. Zuniga | Date signed |
| <u> </u> | 8/8/2018 |
| David W. Browning | Date signed |
| Rajiva K. Sarraju | Date signed |
| Guy Therien | Date signed |
| Audrey C. Younkin | Date signed |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Magi, Aleksander; Zuniga, Joshua L.; Browning, David W.; Sarraju, Rajiva K.; Therien, Guy M.; Younkin, Audrey C.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

FLEXIBLE DISPLAY SENSING

| I hereby authorize and rec | pest any attorney havin | ig appropriate authority | from the assignee | to insert on the |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|------------------|
| designated lines below, the | | | | |

| which was filed onl | <u> Jecember 24, 2015</u> | | |
|---|---------------------------|--------------------|-----|
| International COUNTRY or International Office | Application Number | PCT/ US2015/600434 | and |

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and

Page 1 of 2

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as bernin expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Aleksander Magi | Date signed |
|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| Joshua L. Zuniga | Date signed |
| David W. Browning | Date signed |
| S. Rojva Luha Rojva K. Sarraju | Aug 21 2015 Date signed |
| Guy Therien | Date Signed |
| Audrey C. Yenrikin | Date signed |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Magi, Aleksander; Zuniga, Joshua L.; Browning, David W.; Sarraju, Rajiva K.; Therien, Guy M.; Younkin, Audrey C.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Ciara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

FLEXIBLE DISPLAY SENSING

| (I hereby authoriz | e and request any | attorney having | appropriate authority | y from the assignee | to insert on the |
|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|------------------|
| designated lines b | elow, the filing da | te and applicatio | n number of said appl | ication when know | n.) |
| | | | | | |

| which was filed on | December 24, 2015 | | |
|--|--------------------|--------------------|-----|
| International COUNTRY or International Offic | Application Number | PCT/ US2015/000434 | and |

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors,

assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Aleksander Magi | Date signed |
|-------------------|-------------|
| Joshua L. Zuniga | Date signed |
| David W. Browning | Date signed |
| Rajiva K. Sarraju | Date signed |
| Duy MO Lovies | 8/8/18 |
| Guy Therien | Date signed |
| Audrey C. Younkin | Date signed |

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Magi, Aleksander; Zuniga, Joshua L.; Browning, David W.; Sarraju, Rajiva K.; Therien, Guy M.; Younkin, Audrey C.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

FLEXIBLE DISPLAY SENSING

| (I hereby authorize and | i request any | attorney having | appropriate | authority from | the assignee t | o insert on | the |
|-------------------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|----------------|-------------|-----|
| designated lines below, | | | | | | | |

| which was filed on | December 24, 2015 | 88 | |
|---|--------------------|--------------------|-------|
| International COUNTRY or International Office | Application Number | PCT/ US2015/600434 | _ and |

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and

Page 1 of 2

the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| | Aleksander Magi | Date signed | |
|---|--|--|---------------------|
| ina jediša pagaja saikaa r | | | ennin Hekkini (1 |
| girese rigne (i. 1886), garakonarro ingigilarik | | n de la companya de l | |
| | Joshua L. Zuniga | Date signed | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | David W. Browning | Date signed | |
| | | | |
| | | | 1991 11 6 715 |
| 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | Rajiva K. Sarraju | Date signed | |
| | | | |
| • | | | |
| | Guy Therien | Date signed | ii. |
| | | | |
| sat tinake se samini inciding | Car Con | 7-14-13 | ai (thiế) |
| | Audrey C. Younkin | Date signed | day / // |
| interpolation (Section) and | | | cegén. |
| | | i Niak wa miliku galiki inishikanonini kun gidungo, no | |
| | | ni na shirana dingga ti kai ba ya 100 add marii ga'danaa at | |
| talah sahaji Sati Asasa Termin | | ka anu inantin'i Dana patengalen ngantin | |
| | en e | | adełtwija |
| | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | g a matematic dates 6.2 seleptic better diserce sector tales sectors. Sector | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| * " | | | |
| | | ikita ikun 1990-ikilia teraturun appar merenjian denanti selatik | 974 HH |

Page 2 of 2

kas variou variossi. Basi sociloresis kestas gistorio bosi putatutu assatus seeksi un 2000, pitamostuuppa kyda kas jugsiyks